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Our Pupil Values Ambassador this week is 

Sire Patterson 

You showed care and consideration to your classmates  

especially during horse riding. Well-done 

 

 

Our Staff Values Ambassador this week is 

Ms. Pauline Thomas (Acting Headteacher) 

You lead the school with kindness and compassion, striving to 

ensure everyone at Holy Trinity can grow and flourish 

Thank you and Well-done 

 



 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

Jesus said in the book of John 14: 27 “ Peace I leave with you; my peace I give you. I 
do not give to you as the world gives. Do not let your hearts be troubled and do not 
be afraid” 

If there is something the world needs critically at this season, it is “Peace”. As we 
look around us today, we find that nations are up against nations, so much  
destruction and human suffering is before our eyes.  
 
We hear the phrase “Peace comes at a price” and that price is if we all put aside our 
differences, and forgo our being right at all times, we will move closer to that path of 
Peace. 
 
However the only true, real  and lasting path to peace is if we stay true to what 
Christ tells us in the later part of John 14: 27. We should not let our hearts be  
troubled by anything, neither should we be afraid.  Our Helmly father has it all under 
control. 
 
As we embark on this long weekend with Monday as a bank holiday, let’s choose to 
give it all to God, and watch Him fill us with His Peace. 
Have a restful and blessed weekend. 
 



 





Bunny Class Needs to improve 84% 

Badger Class Excellent 97% 

Bear Class Good 91% 

Puma Class Excellent 96% 

Panther Class Needs to improve 84% 

Jaguar Class Excellent 97% 

Cheetah Class Good 90% 

Lion Class Good 90% 

Tiger Class Needs to improve 88% 

Our registers close at 9am every day.  

 

 
 

 
The BBC has an excellent page dedicated to On-line safety, called  

Staying Safe: Own It, which contains 'sound advice for keeping 
your time online safe, secure and happy.'  

 
The 18 resources include articles, videos and games, cater-

ing to all key stages. For KS 1 and 2 children these are a 
good example of what is available: 

5 ways a better internet starts with you 

Thinkuknow Band Runner game  

and   
Seen something upsetting online? What to do about it 
https://www.bbc.com/ownit/curations/staying-safe 

https://www.bbc.com/ownit/curations/staying-safe


 

 

 

 Tuesday 7th May: King's College hospital - dental program 

 Tuesday 7th May: Parents Consultation Evening 

 Wednesday 8th May: Parents Consultation Evening 
 Friday 10th May: Parents Maths Curriculum morning 
 

Term Start Date Finish Date 
  

Number of Days 

Autumn One 

Term One 
(2023) 

Wednesday 6th September 
Monday 4th and Tuesday 5th September – 

INSET Days 

Friday 20th October 
  

35 days 
  

Holiday Monday 23rd October Friday 27th October   

Autumn Two 

Term Two Monday 30th October 

Wednesday 20th December 
Thursday 21st December – IN-

SET Day 

39 days 

Holiday Friday 22nd December Friday 5th January 2024   

Spring One 

Term Three 
(2024) 

Wednesday 10th January 
Monday 8th and Tuesday 9th January –  

INSET Days 
Friday 9th February 25 days 

Holiday Monday 12th February Friday 16th February   

Spring Two 

Term Four Monday 19th February 

  
  
  
  
  

Thursday 28th March 
  

29 days 

Holiday Friday 29th March Friday 12th April   

Summer One 

Term Five 
  

Monday 15th April 
  

Friday 24th May 29 days 

Bank Holiday Monday 6th May 2023     

Holiday Monday 27th May Friday 31st May   

Summer Two 

Term Six Monday 3rd June Wednesday  24h July 
  38 days 





Our Year 5 pupils are involved in Art Bytes, a national inter-school art             

competition. We are proud to announce that shortlisted artworks have been    

decided by their judging panel of esteemed industry professionals. Please visit 

our school's portfolio page (https://artbytes.co.uk/browse-schools/) to find out 

who our shortlisted artists are! 

 

To determine our school's winning artwork that will be exhibited in the Art Bytes 

Virtual Gallery, we need to vote! The shortlisted artwork that receives the most 

votes wins, but also the school in England that received the highest number of 

collective votes wins the Community Engagement Award with fantastic art prizes 

from Dryad Education! 

 

Underneath every shortlisted artwork on our school's page you will see VOTE 

NOW underneath the artwork. When clicking on "vote now", you will need to    

enter your email address, wait for a confirmation email and click "confirm" to 

verify your vote. This ensures only one vote per email is registered and any    

subsequent votes with the same email will override the previous vote.  

 

Well done to all the children who took part!  

https://artbytes.co.uk/browse-schools/
https://artbytes.co.uk/browse-schools/
https://artbytes.co.uk/browse-schools/

